
EDCS MED 

JAIPUP 

RAJASTHAN MEDICAL COUNCIL 

Sardar Patel Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302001(Raj.) 
Visit us at:-rmcjaipur.orgg14/ Phone No.-0141-2225102, 2221734 d/ E-maii: 

rajmedcouncil@yaho0. in 

FMGL Regulation, 2021 3YI 

17 v, 2024 314RIZ 12 qU 

i: 13-06-2024 

19 i, 2024 HE4RTi 12 q geE 
20 t, 2024 HYOl 04.00 T 

21 yi, 2024 GT4gY 02.00 Gh 

3 vuifi ff24 y, 2024 HI4chl� 05.00 qu 

3h1<AA q 
efrs (CRMI) 2024-2025 frt faceit fifcoI I Sat 



VAIPUR 
RAJASTHAN MEDICAL COUNCIL 

HVGR Yci Hrt,tH, Gye-302001(T0) Sardar Patel Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302001(Raj.) Visit us at:-rmcjaipur.orgHI9/ Phone No. -0141-22251 02, 22217343 Hd/E-mail: rajmedcouncil@yahoo. in 

NO.RMCFMG Internship/June,2024/S 4 Dated: 13h June, 2024 
Instructions and directions of online counselling for Internship of FMGs (Read carefully the following instructions before filling the application) 

1. The applications are accepted only on prorata basis, based on total number of seats available in Non-teaching Hospitals (attached Medical Colleges) of the State.. 
2. Rajasthan Medical Council has the right to reject any application in case it doesn't fulfil the criteria. 
3. Online counselling will be conducted only in single and final round. Candidates who are selected in counselling will join in concerned attached Medical Colleges upto scheduled date positively. 4. Rajasthan Medical Council will scrutinise all the applications and shall prepare two Merit lists according to following criteria and the same will be published on the website of Rajasthan Medical Council as per prescribed schedule: CRITERIA FOR PREPARING MERIT LIST Merit list will be prepared on the basis of score/narks obtained in the National Board of Examination (NBE). Merit List 1: Candidates who are resident of Rajasthan (Passport/ Domicile Certificate as Address proof ) based on NBE score and have completed their (10+2) from CBSE/Rajasthan Board of Secondary Education or Equivalent Board in Rajasthan. 

Merit List 2: Candidates who are resident of other states. Merit list will be prepared based on NBE score/marks obtained by the candidate. In case of more than one candidate with same score, merit will be determined on the basis of following criteria: a. Candidate who has sccured higher percentage in subjects of Physics, Chemistry, Biology (PCB) marks in (10+2) examinations. b. Candidate who has secured higher percentage in subject of Biology marks in 10+2 examinations. C. Candidate who is older as per date of birth. d. The seats will be first allotted to candidates according to Merit List l & then Merit List 2 respectively. 



s, The candidates according to Merit Lists are cligible to apply online for 
Provisional Registration with Rajasthun Medical Council according to schedule 
after joining the internslhip in attached Medical (ollege/ nstitution. 

6. The selected cundidates huve to join the intornship programmne immediately 
upto seheduled date positively trom the date when list is uplonded on official 
website of Rajasthan Medical Council. 

7. The cndidate has to subimit a affidavit stating clearly wether his/her studies 
were online/ofline/partially online/partially offlinc, aflidavit should not be less 
than Notury Publie level (Annexure-). 

8, Candidate will attach all roquirod documonts (scaned copy) which would be 
contirmed by their passport at attached Medical College with online application 
form and at the time of joining the internship and he/she will get them verified with original documents in the office of Principal of concerned attached Medical Colleges. 

9. During the serutny of application or at the time of internship joining, if any infornation/document found to be fractacious, the application form can be 
rejected and tor that candidate will be responsible solely. 10.Candidates who are already doing internship through previous counselling conducted by this council, are not eligible for this online counselling. If any candidate applies again in this counselling, their application would be rejected and for this he/she will bo liable/resposible. I1.As per 129" GBM decision dated 20" June,2023 internship counselling application fee of Rs. S000/= (Rupees five thousand only) + 189% GST will be paid to council by FMG students. 

12.The period of internship would be according to instructions issued by NMC from time to time and Public Notice dated 7"June, 2024. 
13. Internship in the Non-teaching Hospitals are non stipendry. The candidates have to furnish a affidavit stating that they will not demand any kind of stipend while doing internship in Non-teaching Hospitals/attached Medical Colleges. 

(Dr.Rajesh Kumar Sharma) 
Registrar, 

Rajasthan Medical Council 
Jaipur 



S.No 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10 

11. 

12. 

Seat Matrix of Attached Medical Colleges & Non-Teaching Hospitals for 
FMGs Internship June,2024 

Name of District Hospitals 

A.K. Hospital, Beawer (Ajmer) 

Sahadat Hospital, Tonk 

Hospital, Ratangarh (Churu) 

SNJ Hospital, Ratangarh/SRV Mahila SP Medical College, Bikaner 

General Hospital, Jalore 

BDK Hospital, Jhunjhunu 
Jawahar Hospital, Jaisalmer 

Government Hospital, Nagour 

ESI Hospital, Jaipur 

MG Hospital, Banswara 

Western Railway Hospital, Kota 

Railway Hospital, Ajmer 

Railway Hospital, Jodhpur 

Name of Medical College 

Total Seats 

JLN Medical College, Ajmer 

SMS Medical College, Jaipur 

Dr. SN Medical College, Jodhpur 

SP Medical College, Bikaner 

Dr. SN Medical College, Jodhpur 
JLN Medical College, Ajmer 
SMS Medical College, Jaipur 
RNT Medical College, Udaipur 
Government Medical College, Kota 

JLN Medical College, Ajmer 

Dr. SN Medical College, Jodhpur 

Available seats 
for FMGs 

(Dr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma) 
Registrar, 

........ 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60) 

60 

60 

25 

25 

25 

605 

Rajasthan Medical Council,Jaipur. 



1. 

aged. 

as under 

(Attested by Notary Public on Rs.100ENon Judicial Stamp Paper) 

111. 

at... 

from. 

.Son ofdaughter of/wife of Shri. 
.(date of b1rth) resident of... 

i. ThatI had passed my MBBS qualification from. 

AFFDAVIT 

(name of 

(name 
..to... 

Place: 
Dated: 

of 

do hereby state/declared on oath 

medical college/University) 

country) during the 
and 

Annexure-I 

pass out in the year. ii. That I have been done my studies during the course period completely Offline, if studies found online, I will be completely responsible for rules set by NMCRMC for online studies. That I have been done my studies online/partly online from..... to... (mention period of online). 

situated 
period 

iv. That my compulsory Rotatory Medical Internship has started from .. to... at affiliated hospital. 

Verification 

V. That all above information given by me are true and correct to my best of knowledge and if, it is found false. I will be completely responsible for action taken against me. 

Deponent 

was 

I, the above named deponent do hereby verify that the contents of para i to v are true and correct to my perSonal knowledge. Nothing has been concealed from my part. 

Deponent 

completely offline (if intemship already done) 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

