

राजस्थान आयुर्विज्ञान परिषद् <u>RAJASTHAN MEDICAL COUNCIL</u>

सरदार पटेल मार्ग,सी-स्कीम, जयपुर-302001(राज0) Sardar Patel Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302001(Raj.)

Visit us at:-rmcjaipur.orgदूरभाष/Phone No.-0141-2225102, 2221734ई—मेल / E-mail:-rajmedcouncil@yahoo.in

क्रमांकः— आर.एम.सी. / एफएमजी / 2024—25 / 75 4/

दिनांकः 13-06-2024

विज्ञप्ति

FMGL Regulation, 2021 की अनुपालना में अकादिमक वर्ष 2024–2025 के लिये विदेशी चिकित्सा रनात्तक छात्रों को ईन्टर्नशीप (CRMI) करने हेतु <u>www.rmcjaipur.org</u> के माध्यम से निम्नानुसार ऑनलाईन आवेदन आमंत्रित किये जाते हैं :-

आवेदन करने की तिथि	17 जून, 2024 अपरान्ह 12 बजे से
	19 जून, 2024 मध्यरात्री 12 बजे तक
ऋुटी सुधार तिथि	20 जून, 2024 सायंकाल 04.00 तक
इन्टर्निशिप सीट आवंटन	21 जून, 2024 दोपहर 02.00 बजे तक
इन्टर्नशिप ज्योनिगं तिथि	24 जून, 2024 सायंकाल 05.00 बजे तक

सीटों का आवटंन राजस्थान मूल के विदेशी चिकित्सा स्नात्तक छात्रों को प्राथमिकता के आधार पर किया जायेगा, तत्पश्चात अन्य राज्य के विदेशी चिकित्सा स्नात्तक छात्रों को मेरीट के आधार पर सीटों का आवटंन किया जा सकेगा। अन्य विस्तृत जानकारी/दिशा—निर्देश कौंसिल की वेबसाईट पर उपलब्ध है।

(डॉ. राजेश कुमार शर्मा) रजिस्ट्रार



राजस्थान आयुर्विज्ञान परिषद RAJASTHAN MEDICAL COUNCIL

सरदार पटेल मार्ग,सी–स्कीम, जयपुर–302001(राज0) Sardar Patel Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302001(Raj.)

Visit us at:-rmcjaipur.orgदूरभाष/Phone No.-0141-2225102, 2221734ई- मेल/E-mail:rajmedcouncil@yahoo.in

NO.RMC/FMG Internship/June,2024/ 7542

Dated: 13th June, 2024

Instructions and directions of online counselling for Internship of FMGs (Read carefully the following instructions before filling the application)

- 1. The applications are accepted only on prorata basis, based on total number of seats available in /Non-teaching Hospitals (attached Medical Colleges) of the
- 2. Rajasthan Medical Council has the right to reject any application in case it doesn't fulfil the criteria.
- 3. Online counselling will be conducted only in single and final round. Candidates who are selected in counselling will join in concerned attached Medical Colleges upto scheduled date positively.
- 4. Rajasthan Medical Council will scrutinise all the applications and shall prepare two Merit lists according to following criteria and the same will be published on the website of Rajasthan Medical Council as per prescribed schedule:-

CRITERIA FOR PREPARING MERIT LIST

- Merit list will be prepared on the basis of score/marks obtained in the National Board of Examination (NBE).
- Merit List 1: Candidates who are resident of Rajasthan (Passport/ Domicile Certificate as Address proof) based on NBE score and have completed their (10+2) from CBSE/Rajasthan Board of Secondary Education or Equivalent Board in Rajasthan.
- Merit List 2: Candidates who are resident of other states. Merit list will be prepared based on NBE score/marks obtained by the candidate.
- In case of more than one candidate with same score, merit will be determined on the basis of following criteria:
 - a. Candidate who has secured higher percentage in subjects of Physics, Chemistry, Biology (PCB) marks in (10+2) examinations.
 - b. Candidate who has secured higher percentage in subject of Biology marks in 10+2 examinations.
 - c. Candidate who is older as per date of birth.
 - d. The seats will be first allotted to candidates according to Merit List 1 & then Merit List 2 respectively...

- 5. The candidates according to Merit Lists are eligible to apply online for Provisional Registration with Rajasthan Medical Council according to schedule after joining the internship in attached Medical College/Institution.
- 6. The selected candidates have to join the internship programme immediately upto scheduled date positively from the date when list is uploaded on official website of Rajasthan Medical Council.
- 7. The candidate has to submit a affidavit stating clearly wether his/her studies were online/offline/partially online/partially offline, affidavit should not be less than Notary Public level (Annexure-1).
- 8. Candidate will attach all required documents (scaned copy) which would be confirmed by their passport at attached Medical College with online application form and at the time of joining the internship and he/she will get them verified with original documents in the office of Principal of concerned attached Medical Colleges.
- During the scrutny of application or at the time of internship joining, if any information/document found to be fractacious, the application form can be rejected and for that candidate will be responsible solely.
- 10. Candidates who are already doing internship through previous counselling conducted by this council, are not eligible for this online counselling. If any candidate applies again in this counselling, their application would be rejected and for this he/she will be liable/resposible.
- 11. As per 129th GBM decision dated 20th June,2023 internship counselling application fee of Rs. 5000/= (Rupees five thousand only) + 18% GST will be paid to council by FMG students.
- 12. The period of internship would be according to instructions issued by NMC from time to time and Public Notice dated 7th June, 2024.
- 13. Internship in the Non-teaching Hospitals are non stipendry. The candidates have to furnish a affidavit stating that they will not demand any kind of stipend while doing internship in Non-teaching Hospitals/attached Medical Colleges.

(Dr.Rajesh Kumar Sharma) Registrar, Rajasthan Medical Council Jaipur

Seat Matrix of Attached Medical Colleges & Non-Teaching Hospitals for FMGs Internship June, 2024

S.No	Name of District Hospitals	Name of Medical College	Available seats for FMGs
1.	A.K. Hospital, Beawer (Ajmer)	JLN Medical College, Ajmer	60
2.	Sahadat Hospital, Tonk	SMS Medical College, Jaipur	60
3.	SNJ Hospital, Ratangarh/SRV Mahila Hospital, Ratangarh (Churu)	SP Medical College, Bikaner	50
4.	General Hospital, Jalore	Dr. SN Medical College, Jodhpur	60
5.	BDK Hospital, Jhunjhunu	SP Medical College, Bikaner	60
6.	Jawahar Hospital, Jaisalmer	Dr. SN Medical College, Jodhpur	60
7.	Government Hospital, Nagour	JLN Medical College, Ajmer	60
8.	ESI Hospital, Jaipur	SMS Medical College, Jaipur	60
9.	MG Hospital, Banswara	RNT Medical College, Udaipur	60
10	Western Railway Hospital, Kota	Government Medical College, Kota	25
11.	Railway Hospital, Ajmer	JLN Medical College, Ajmer	25
12.	Railway Hospital, Jodhpur	Dr. SN Medical College, Jodhpur	25
Total Seats			605

(Dr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma) Registrar, Rajasthan Medical Council,Jaipur. (Attested by Notary Public on Rs.100/=Non Judicial Stamp Paper)

AFFDAVIT

I,				
as under :- do hereby state/declared on oath				
windor,				
i. That I had passed my MBBS qualification from				
Deponent				
Verification				
I, the above named deponent do hereby verify that the contents of para i to v are true and correct to my personal knowledge. Nothing has been concealed from my part.				
Place: Deponent Dated:				